As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 324

25

26

Senator Kunze

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Riley Wagoner on being named the 2018-2019 Gatorade Ohio Volleyball Player of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to take great pride in recognizing 2 Riley Wagoner, a student at Dublin Coffman High School, as the 2018-2019 Gatorade Ohio Volleyball Player of the Year; and WHEREAS, Riley Wagoner's outstanding ability and spirited drive, as well as her quickness and tenacity, have distinguished 6 her as a superior athlete. During the 2018-2019 season, she led 7 the Shamrocks to a 23-4 season and the Division I regional finals, and she tallied 49 assists, 45 service aces, and 27 blocks. An 9 American Volleyball Coaches Association Second Team All-American, 10 she set herself apart as an adaptable and dynamic player, and she 11 will continue her career at the University of Hawaii. To her 12 credit, she has gained the admiration and respect of all those who 1.3 have witnessed her in action; and 14 WHEREAS, Few sports embody the spirit of individual 15 accomplishment more than volleyball. Riley Wagoner has truly 16 exemplified the qualities necessary for excellence in any sport, 17 including discipline, agility, conditioning, and focus, and 18 throughout long hours of practice and competition, she has 19 consistently demonstrated the talent and motivation that are the 2.0 21 hallmarks of a true champion; and WHEREAS, Riley Wagoner's success is largely attributable to 22 her initiative, integrity, and intelligence. She has embodied 2.3 tenacity and vitality in all of her endeavors, and she can be 24

proud that her diligent efforts have inspired many who know her to

dedicate themselves similarly; therefore be it

S. R. No. 324 As Introduced	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	27
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, salute	28
Riley Wagoner as the 2018-2019 Gatorade Ohio Volleyball Player of	29
the Year and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	31
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Riley Wagoner.	32